

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant			Respondents
Mrs J M Muwezwa		v	The States of Guernsey
Heard at:	Cambri	dge (in public by CVP)	On : 22 February 2024
Before:	Employment Judge Tynan		
Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:		In person Ms Emily Bamber, Crown Adv Guernsey	vocate for the States of

PRELIMINARY HEARING IN PUBLIC JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. The correct identity of the Respondent is The States of Guernsey and the name of the Respondent is amended accordingly.
- 2. The claim against the Respondent is dismissed because the Claimant is not entitled to bring it as the Employment Tribunal has no territorial jurisdiction to answer the Claimant's complaint.

Employment Judge Tynan Date: 22 February 2024 Sent to the parties on: 12 March 2024 For the Tribunal: T Cadman Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.